(232,825) (234,741) (41,080) (45,375)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Issuance of notes payable 165,000 165,000 230,000 230,000
Repayment of notes payable (60,000) (60,000) (145,000) (145,000)
Repayment of long-term debt � affiliated � � (105,000) (105,000)
Common shares reissued 6,892 6,836 449 388
Other financing activities (61) (61) (620) (620)

111,831 111,775 (20,171) (20,232)

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH (10,056) (10,093) 25,187 25,338

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS-
Beginning of period 40,922 41,062 9,848 10,029
End of period $ 30,866 $ 30,969 $ 35,035 $ 35,367

12

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES 28

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES 29

The effect of the restatement on the previously reported Consolidated Balance Sheets is as follows:

March 31, December 31,
2005 2005 2004 2004
As

Previously
Reported

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

(Dollars in thousands)
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 30,866 $ 30,969 $ 40,922 $ 41,062
Accounts Receivable
Customers 245,840 245,838 251,943 248,383
Roaming 23,039 23,039 26,421 26,421
Other 40,269 40,600 39,285 41,632
Inventory 69,751 69,751 76,918 76,918
Prepaid expenses 32,938 33,273 31,507 31,764
Deferred tax asset 72,667 62,142 83,741 73,216
Other current assets 14,998 13,639 28,214 24,951

530,368 519,251 578,951 564,347
INVESTMENTS
Licenses 1,358,725 1,358,725 1,228,801 1,228,801
Goodwill 425,908 445,202 425,918 445,212
Customer lists, net of accumulated amortization 22,615 22,615 24,915 24,915
Marketable equity securities 274,079 274,079 282,829 282,829
Investments in unconsolidated entities 176,367 169,634 162,764 155,519
Notes and interest receivable � long-term 4,778 4,778 4,885 4,885

2,262,472 2,275,033 2,130,112 2,142,161
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
In service and under construction 4,216,083 4,219,311 4,130,551 4,133,471
Less accumulated depreciation 1,787,613 1,789,552 1,690,832 1,692,751

2,428,470 2,429,759 2,439,719 2,440,720

OTHER DEFERRED CHARGES 31,954 31,627 33,145 32,807

TOTAL ASSETS $ 5,253,264 $ 5,255,670 $ 5,181,927 $ 5,180,035

13

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES 30

March 31, December 31,
2005 2005 2004 2004
As

Previously
Reported

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

(Dollars in thousands)
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Notes payable $ 135,000 $ 135,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000
Accounts payable
Affiliated 5,412 5,412 5,314 5,314
Trade 197,766 203,682 254,926 259,167
Customer deposits and deferred revenues 107,909 107,997 104,578 104,394
Accrued taxes 86,833 88,972 78,624 80,512
Accrued compensation 25,921 25,921 49,116 49,116
Other current liabilities 35,045 32,011 24,308 20,829

593,886 598,995 546,866 549,332

DEFERRED LIABILITIES AND CREDITS
Net deferred income tax liability 676,773 668,006 680,278 670,250
Derivative liability 66,800 66,800 70,796 70,796
Other deferred liabilities and credits 101,991 104,302 94,738 99,222

845,564 839,108 845,812 840,268

LONG-TERM DEBT 1,160,900 1,160,900 1,160,786 1,160,786

MINORITY INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES 42,796 42,504 40,373 40,052

COMMON SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common Shares, par value $1 per share; authorized
140,000,000 shares; issued 55,045,684 shares 55,046 55,046 55,046 55,046
Series A Common Shares, par value $1 per share;
authorized 50,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding
33,005,877 shares 33,006 33,006 33,006 33,006
Additional paid-in capital 1,290,104 1,292,859 1,302,496 1,305,249
Treasury Shares, at cost, 1,441,069 and 1,716,658
Common Shares, respectively (79,229) (79,229) (99,627) (99,627)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 28,516 29,796 31,393 32,803